

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO.CCCA No.22 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.11.2025	<p><u>NNR,J</u></p> <p>Sri R.Rajesh Netha, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 to 5 filed vakalat by obtaining No Objection Certificate from the earlier counsel Sri Nazir Ahmed Khan.</p> <p>Registry is directed to delete the names of Sri Nazir Ahmed Khan, Ms. J.Sumathi and Sri Koppula Gopal and print the name of Sri K.Rama Krishna(9760), learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.6 and 7 while retaining the name of Sri R.Rajesh Netha, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5.</p> <p>List on 26.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">NNR,J ADT</p>	